DEPARTMENT 18

NEEDLECRAFT

Entry forms must be submitted to Wayne County Fair, 270 Miller Drive
Honesdale PA 18431 by July 1, 2023. There is an entry fee of $2.00 per
person — this must accompany your entry form. Please make checks
payable to Wayne County Fair.

**REMINDER** Entry day takes place on Wednesday (August 2nd) from 1pm
— 7pm. Judging will be done on Thursday. **

SECTION 1
SEWING - CLOTHING ETC.

1. Each exhibit to consist of one garment.
Each garment to be judged on material, color, design, suitability, and
workmanship.

3. All articles of clothing must have been made since the close of last
year's fair and be made by the exhibitor.

4, Only one item may be entered per class.

CLASS
1. Child's Apron 3.503.00 2.50 2.00
2. Coverall Apron 3.503.00 2.50 2.00
3. Fancy Apron 3.50 3.00 2.50 2.00
4. Half Apron 3.503.00 2.50 2.00
5. Kitchen Apron 3.50 3.00 2.50 2.00
6. Boy's Suit (pants & shirt— 1 to 6 years) 4.003.25 2.501.75
7. Child's Coat 4.003.252.501.75
8. Girl's Dress 4.003.252.501.75
9. Child's Shirt 4.003.252.501.75
10. Coat — any fabric 10.00 9.50 8.00 7.50
11. Tailored Dress — Cotton/Synthetic 6.005.00 4.00 3.00
12. Dressy Dress — Cotton/Synthetic 6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00

=
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. Evening Dress — Long/Short 6.005.004.00 3.00



14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
Adult
40.
4].
42.
43.
44,
Other

45.
46.
47.

Two Piece Dress
Wool Dress
Wedding Gown

Hats

Jacket — any fabric
Child's Pajamas
Child's Nightgown
House Coat

Lady's Nightgown
Lady's Pajamas
Man's Pajamas
Blouse with Sleeves
Blouse without Sleeves
Skirt — Cotton Blend
Skirt — Wool Blend
Skirt — Other Blend
Culottes or Gauchos
Man's Shirt

Shorts

City Shorts/Skorts
Cotton Blend Slacks
Wool Blend Slacks
Other Blend Slacks
Cotton Blend Suit
Wool Blend Suit
Other Blend Suit
Tailored Garment
Coat

3 Piece Suit

2 Piece Suit

Men's Sport Jacket
Women's Blazer

Doll Clothes(2 pieces)
Purse
Any Other Sewn Item

6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00
6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00
6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00
4.00 3.25 2.50 1.75
6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00
8.50 7.50 6.50 5.50
8.50 7.50 6.50 5.50
8.50 7.50 6.50 5.50

10.00 9.00 8.00 7.00
10.00 9.00 8.00 7.00
10.00 9.00 8.00 7.00
10.00 9.00 8.00 7.00
10.00 9.00 8.00 7.00

5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00



SECTION 2
NEEDLEWORK - CROCHETING, KNITTING, EMBROIDERY,

QUILTING
CLASS
Bedspreads
1. Crocheted 12.00 11.00 10.00 9.00
2. Knitted 12.00 11.00 10.00 9.00
3. Embroidered 12.00 11.00 10.00 9.00
Carriage Robe — Baby Afghan
4. Crocheted 8.00 7.50 7.00 6.00
5.  Knitted 8.00 7.50 7.00 6.00

Premiums for class # 6 — 84 are as follows.
1°'-$4.00 2 " -$3.25 3 - $2.50 4t -$1.75
Table Centerpieces
6. Crochet Edge
7. Solid Crochet
8. Appliqué
9. Candlewick
10. Crewel Work
11.. Cross Stitch
12. Counted Cross Stitch

13. Cut Work
14. Drawn Work
15. Eyelet

16. Outline Embroidery
17. Solid Embroidery
18. Knitted

19. Solid Tatting

20. Tatting Edge

21. Woven

Cushions and Cushion Tops

22. Crewel Work
23. Crochet



24,  Counted Cross Stitch
25.  Cutwork

26. Drawn Work

27. Embroidered

28.  Knitted

29. Latch Hook

30. Needlepoint

31. Novelty
32. Woven

33. Candlewick
34. Quilted

35. Appliqué
36. Stenciled

Luncheon Cloth or Tablecloth
37. Crochet Edge

38. Solid Crochet

39. Appliqué

40. Crewel Work

41. Cross Stitch

42. Counted Cross Stitch

43. Cut Work
44, Drawn Work
45, Eyelet

46. Outline Embroidery
47. Solid Embroidery
48. Tatting Edge

49. Woven
Stuffed Doll
50. Crochet
51. Knitted
Useful Article
52. Crochet
53.  Knit

54. Needlepoint



Pictures

55. Crewel Work

56. Embroidery

57. Needlepoint

58. Cross Stitch

59. Counted Cross Stitch
60. Candlewick

61. Appliqué

62. Stencil

Pillow Cases

63. Crochet Edge

64. Appliqué

65. Cross Stitch

66. Counted Cross Stitch

67. Cut Work
68. Drawn Work
69. Eyelet

70. Outline Embroidery

71. Solid Embroidery

Scarfs — Table Runner, Dresser Scarf, etc.
72.  Crochet Edge

73.  Solid Crochet

74.  Appliqué

75.  Crewel Work

76.  Cross Stitch

77.  Counted Cross Stitch

78. Cut Work
79. Drawn Work
80. Eyelet

81. Hand Woven

82. Outline Embroidery

83. Quilted

84. Solid Embroidery

Premiums for class # 85 — 99 & 104 — 121 are as follows.

1st -$3.00 2nd -$2.50 3rd -$2.00 4th - $1.50



Towels

85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.

Crochet Edge
Appliqué
Crewel Work
Cross Stitch

Counted Cross Stitch

Cut Work

Drawn Work

Eyelet

Outline Embroidery
Solid Embroidery
Painted

Tatting Edge
Woven

Caps

98.
99.

Coat

Crocheted
Knitted

100. Crocheted
101. Knitted
Dress

102. Crocheted
103. Knitted

Handkerchiefs

104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
Hat

Crochet Edge
Embroidered
Hairpin Edge
Hem Stitch

Tatting Edge

109. Crocheted
110. Knitted
Leg Warmers

111.
112.

Crocheted
Knitted

5.00
5.00

5.00
5.00

4.50
4.30

4.50
4.50

4.00
4.00

4.00
4.00

3.50
3.50

3.50
3.50



Mittens or Gloves
113. Crocheted
114. Knitted
Neck Scarf

115. Crocheted
116. Knitted

Socks, Slippers, or Booties
117. Crocheted

118. Knitted

Stole or Shawl

119. Crocheted

120. Knitted

121. Hand Woven

Premiums for class # 122 — 134 are as follows.
15t-$5.00 2 "4-$4.50 3 "4- $4.00 4t"-$3.50

Suit

122. Crocheted

123. Knitted
Sweater — Cardigan
124. Crocheted

125. Knitted

Sweater — Sleeveless Pullover
126. Crocheted
127. Knitted

Sweater — Pullover with Sleeves
128. Crocheted
129. Knitted

Sweater, Cap, and Bootie Set
130. Crocheted

131. Knitted

Baby Bunting

132. Crocheted

133. Knitted

134. Other



Premiums for class # 135 — 141 & 144 — 185 are as follows.

15-$4.002"-$3.253 "-$2.50 4"- $1.75

Holiday Article

135. Cross Stitch

136. Embroidery

137. Needlepoint

138. Crochet

139. Knitted

140. Counted Cross Stitch
141. Other

Collars

142. Crochet 3.00 2.50 2.00 1.50
143. Knitted 3.00 2.50 2.00 1.50
Wall Hangings

144. Quilted

145. Appliqué

146. Latch Hook

147. Macramé

148. Miscellaneous
Placemats

149. Appliqué

150. Knitted

151. Quilted

152. Woven

153. Other

154. Pot Holders

Stuffed Animal

155. Crocheted

156. Knitted

Stuffed Toy

157. Crocheted

158. Knitted



Doll Clothes
159. Crocheted

160. Knitted
Bib

161. Crocheted
162. Knitted

163. Crocheted Edge
164. Cross Stitch

165. Counted Cross Stitch
166. Outline Embroidery
Purse

167. Crocheted

168. Knitted

169. Quilted

170. Appliqué

171. Other

Plastic Canvas — Needlework
172. Kleenex Box Cover
173. Ornaments

174. Other

175. Cross Stitch Article using "waste canvas"

176. Arm Knitting

Any Other Article

177. Crocheted

178. Knitted

179. Embroidery

180. Needlepoint

181. Cross Stitch

182. Counted Cross Stitch
183. Woven

184. Quilted

185. Appliqué



SECTION 3
AFGHANS, QUILTS, AND BED SPREADS

Afghans — Full Size 13.0012.00 11.00 10.00

(*NOTE* Baby Afghans are in section 2)
1. Crocheted

2. Felt

3. Knitted

4, Woven

Quilts — Handmade 15.00 14.00 13.00 12.00
5. Applique

6. Embroidered

7. Pieced

8. Hand Quilted

9. Machine Quilted

10. Rag Quilt

Bed Spread — Handmade 15.00 14.00 13.00 12.00
11. Applique

12. Pieced

13. Hand Quilted
14. Machine Quilted

Baby Quilt 10.00 9.50 9.00 8.50
15. Applique

16. Embroidered

17. Pieced

18. Hand Quilted
19. Machine Quilted

SECTION 4
RUGS

Premiums for all classes in this section are as follows.
1°t-$10.00 2 - $8.00 3 - $6.00 4*"-$4.00
Braided
1. Cotton
2. Man-Made Fibers



3. Wool
4, Cotton Shag
Crocheted
5. Cotton
6. Man-Made Fibers
7. Wool
8. Felt Appliqué
Hooked
9. Cotton
10. Man-Made Fibers
11. wool

Knitted

12. Cotton

13. Man-Made Fibers
14. Wool

15. Wool Patches

Woven

16. Cotton

17. Man-Made Fibers
18. Wool

19.  Latch Hook Rug



